

# Public Consultation Document on

## The draft "REGULATORY FRAMEWORK ON INTERNET OF THINGS (IoT)"

## and

The draft "Special conditions for class license Type (B) To provide Internet of Things (IoT) Services using License- exempt frequency"

Issued by the Communications and Information Technology Commission

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Riyadh

Date: 17/02/2019 corresponding to 12/06/1440 H



## Contents

1	Introduction	3
2	Scope and objectives of the request for public consultation	3
		_
3	Submit the views/comments	3



#### 1 Introduction

The Communications and Information Technology Commission (CITC) is responsible, in accordance with the Telecommunications Act, Telecom Act Bylaw and CITC Ordinance; to regulate the telecommunications and IT sector in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia (KSA).

Based on that, the CITC is pleased to announce that it has published a Public Consultation document on the draft Regulatory Framework on Internet of Things (IoT) and the draft special conditions for class licenses Type (B) To provide Internet of Things (IoT) Services using License-exempt frequency.

### 2 Scope and objectives of the public consultation

The purpose of this public consultation request is to provide the relevant and interest parties with the opportunity to submit their views and comments on the draft Regulatory framework on Internet of Things and the draft special conditions for class license Type (B) To provide Internet of Things (IoT) Services using License- exempt frequency, which was prepared to fulfill the role of CITC in enabling the new technologies in the ICT field.

#### 3 Submit the comments

Participants who wish to submit their views/comments on the Public Consultation Document must submit them to CITC no later than Thursday 21/03/2019 corresponding to 14/07/1440H at 3:00 pm.

The views/comments can be submit to one or more of the following addresses:

- By email to (<u>IMT2020-IoT@citc.gov.sa</u>).
- Hand-delivered (paper and electronic) at the CITC premises.
- By mail (paper copy and electronic) through the following address: Communications and Information Technology Commission, Al-Nakheel District- Prince Turki Bin Abdul Aziz I Street intersection with Imam Saud Bin Abdul Aziz Road, PO Box 75606, Riyadh 11588, Saudi Arabia.

CITC invites all members of the public, including individuals, public organizations and commercial entities (together, the "Participants") to participate in this process. Participants are invited to provide their views. CITC encourages Participants to support their comments with relevant data, analysis, benchmarking studies and information. CITC is under no obligation to adopt the comments of any Participant.